CRIMINAL JUSTICE -
CORRECTIONS DIPLOMA

CURRICULUM

Course Title Credits

Year 1

Term |

CJP-1159 Ethics and Critical Thought

CJP-1160 Introduction to Criminal Justice System

COM-1165 Public Safety Communications/
Interpersonal Relations

ENG-1150 Composition 3

LAW-1177 Procedural Law in Canada 3

PSY-1160 Introduction to Psychology 3
Credits 18

Term I

CJP-1157 Preliminary Response and Investigation 3

CJP-1177 Applied English & Public Safety Writing 3

CJP-1185 Diverse Populations in Public Safety 3

COR-1180 Youth in the Justice System 3

LAW-1178 Criminal and Correctional Offences 3

SOC-1160 Introduction to Sociology 3
Credits 18

Year 2

Term |

CJP-2281 Conflict Management 3

CJP-2296 Career Preparation for Public Safety 8

COR-2253 Correctional Assessment 3

S0C-2255 Complex Correctional Populations 3

S0C-2290 Addictions and Mental Health in Justice 3

Approved Elective 3
Credits 18

Term I

CJP-2278 Criminology 3

CJP-2287 Strategies in Crisis Situations 3

COR-2277 Corrections Administration 8

COR-2295 Correctional Case Work and Practices 3

Approved Elective 3
Credits 15
Total Credits 69

Approved Electives

To fulfill elective requirements, choose one elective from List A and one

elective from List B or two electives from List B.

List A - Specialized Electives

Credits

Course Title

CJP-2280 Introduction to Commercial Vehicle Enforcement 3
CJP-2294 Specialized Policing

CJP-2295 Traffic

COR-2262 Drugs in Corrections

3
3
3

FWK-2280
PED-1190

Criminal Justice - Corrections Diploma

Field Work Practicum
Fitness & Lifestyles in Public Safety |

List B - Breadth Electives

Course
ANT-1195
ANT-2295
ARK-1165
BIO-1160
BIO-1162
BIO-1169
BLK-1151
BLK-2251
BUS-1166
BUS-1170
BUS-2278
ENG-1190
HUM-1150
HUM-1180
HUM-1190
INS-1150
INS-1155
PSC-1150
PSC-1161
PSC-1165
PSY-1170
PSY-1177
PSY-1179
PSY-2253
PSY-2260
PSY-2270
PSY-2275
PSY-2280
PSY-2290
SOC-1167
S0C-2260
SPN-1150
SPN-1151
VXR-1150

Title

Cultural Anthropology

Anthropology of Gender
Introduction Into Archaeology
Anatomy and Physiology |
Microbiology

Structural Human Anatomy
Blackfoot Language |

Blackfoot Language Il

Business Law

Introduction to Management
Industrial and Labour Relations
Introduction to Language and Literature
Logic

Introduction to World Religions
Popular Culture

Exploring Indigenous Perspectives
Introduction to Indigenous Studies
Local Government

Introduction to Politics

Canadian Government

Human Development Across the Lifespan
Psychology of Aging

Adolescent Development

Child Psychopathology
Psychopathology

Introduction to Personality Theory
Introduction to Forensic Psychology
Social Psychology

Brain and Behaviour

Sociology of Aging

Social Problems

Introductory Spanish

Introductory Spanish Il

Introduction to Immersive Technology

1

Credits
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