CRIMINAL JUSTICE - CORRECTIONS DIPLOMA

CURRICU	LUM	
Course	Title	Credits
Year 1		
Term I		
CJP-1159	Ethics and Critical Thought	3
CJP-1160	Introduction to Criminal Justice System	3
COM-1165	Public Safety Communications/ Interpersonal Relations	3
ENG-1150	Composition	3
LAW-1177	Procedural Law in Canada	3
PSY-1160	Introduction to Psychology	3
	Credits	18
Term II		
CJP-1157	Preliminary Response and Investigation	3
CJP-1177	Applied English & Public Safety Writing	3
CJP-1185	Diverse Populations in Public Safety	3
COR-1180	Youth in the Justice System	3
LAW-1178	Criminal and Correctional Offences	3
SOC-1160	Introduction to Sociology	3
	Credits	18
Year 2		
Term I		
CJP-2281	Conflict Management	3
CJP-2296	Career Preparation for Public Safety	3
COR-2253	Correctional Assessment	3
SOC-2255	Complex Correctional Populations	3
SOC-2290	Addictions and Mental Health in Justice	3
Approved Electi	ve	3
Term II	Credits	18
CJP-2278	Criminology	3
CJP-2287	Strategies in Crisis Situations	3
COR-2277	Corrections Administration	3
COR-2295	Correctional Case Work and Practices	3
Approved Elective		
	Credits	15
	Total Credits	69

Approved Electives

To fulfill elective requirements, choose one elective from List A and one elective from List B or two electives from List B.

List A - Specialized Electives

Course	Title	Credits
CJP-2280	Introduction to Commercial Vehicle Enforcemen	t 3
CJP-2294	Specialized Policing	3
CJP-2295	Traffic	3
COR-2262	Drugs in Corrections	3

FWK-2280	Field Work Practicum	3
PED-1190	Fitness & Lifestyles in Public Safety I	3

List B - Breadth Electives

Course	Title	Credits
ANT-1195	Cultural Anthropology	3
ANT-2295	Anthropology of Gender	3
ARK-1165	Introduction Into Archaeology	3
BIO-1160	Anatomy and Physiology I	3
BIO-1162	Microbiology	3
BIO-1169	Structural Human Anatomy	3
BLK-1151	Blackfoot Language I	3
BLK-2251	Blackfoot Language II	3
BUS-1166	Business Law	3
BUS-1170	Introduction to Management	3
BUS-2278	Industrial and Labour Relations	3
ENG-1190	Introduction to Language and Literature	3
HUM-1150	Logic	3
HUM-1180	Introduction to World Religions	3
HUM-1190	Popular Culture	3
INS-1150	Exploring Indigenous Perspectives	3
INS-1155	Introduction to Indigenous Studies	3
PSC-1150	Local Government	3
PSC-1161	Introduction to Politics	3
PSC-1165	Canadian Government	3
PSY-1170	Human Development Across the Lifespan	3
PSY-1177	Psychology of Aging	3
PSY-1179	Adolescent Development	3
PSY-2253	Child Psychopathology	3
PSY-2260	Psychopathology	3
PSY-2270	Introduction to Personality Theory	3
PSY-2275	Introduction to Forensic Psychology	3
PSY-2280	Social Psychology	3
PSY-2290	Brain and Behaviour	3
SOC-1167	Sociology of Aging	3
SOC-2260	Social Problems	3
SPN-1150	Introductory Spanish	3
SPN-1151	Introductory Spanish II	3
VXR-1150	Introduction to Immersive Technology	3